STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2020

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNU333 Call 001)

19009-4191-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-65 OVER WEDGEWOOD AVENUE (L.M. 7.27).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,383,059.32
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2,568,764.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,069,094.30
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$3,843,670.00

PRIDOS CATEGORY			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY				
307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCR	ETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	ING R-M2		
our concernation	ETE MIX (1 070 EE) (BI MIS TIM) OKAS	553.000 TON		
Dement Construct	tion Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$82,950.00
Bell & Associates			\$175.0000	\$96,775.00
	uction Company, Inc.		\$165.7000	\$91,632.10
Kiewit Infrastructu	re South Co.		\$275.0000	\$152,075.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MAT	TERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		3.000 TON		
Dement Construct	tion Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Bell & Associates			\$1,100.0000	\$3,300.00
	uction Company, Inc.		\$1,090.1000	\$3,270.30
Kiewit Infrastructu	re South Co.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22)) GRADING D			
		164.000 TON		
Dement Construct	tion Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$36,900.00
Bell & Associates			\$250.0000	\$41,000.00
	uction Company, Inc.		\$327.0300	\$53,632.92
Kiewit Infrastructu	re South Co.		\$615.0000	\$100,860.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING B	ITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		602.000 S.Y.		
	tion Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$18,060.00
Bell & Associates			\$30.0000	\$18,060.00
	uction Company, Inc.		\$28.3400	\$17,060.68
Kiewit Infrastructu	re South Co.		\$37.5000	\$22,575.00
603-02.01 REPAINTING EXIS	STING STEEL STRUCTURES (END BEA	RINGS AT ABUT. 1 AND 2)		
		1.000 LS		
	tion Company, LLC		\$107,000.0000	\$107,000.00
Bell & Associates	•		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	uction Company, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructu	re South Co.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
603-02.20 SPOT PAINTING E	EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES			
		1,528.000 S.F.		
Dement Construct	tion Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$38,200.00
Bell & Associates			\$10.0000	\$15,280.00
	uction Company, Inc.		\$9.8100	\$14,989.68
Kiewit Infrastructu	re South Co.		\$15.0000	\$22,920.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED F	REINFORCING STEEL			
		46,916.000 LB.		
Dement Construct	tion Company, LLC		\$1.5200	\$71,312.32
Bell & Associates			\$4.0000	\$187,664.00
	uction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$281,496.00
Kiewit Infrastructu	re South Co.		\$6.0000	\$281,496.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
•	644.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$11,592.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$17.0000	\$10,948.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.4400	\$11,231.36
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$22.5000	\$14,490.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	20.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$90.0000	\$1,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$476.7500	\$9,535.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$328,050.0000	\$328,050.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$135,142.3500	\$135,142.35
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	177.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$88,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$400.0000	\$70,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$544.3800	\$96,355.26
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$515.0000	\$91,155.00
604-10.42 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	6,505.000 C.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	·	\$65.0000	\$422,825.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$133.0000	\$865,165.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$130.5500	\$849,227.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$1,301,000.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	575.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$86,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$220.0000	\$126,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$138.0000	\$79,350.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$71,875.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	50.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	· ·	\$75.0000	\$3,750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$90.0000	\$4,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$476.7500	\$23,837.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$5,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONIT FRICE	EXTENSION
604-12.15 DRILL & GRO	OUT STEEL BARS			
		812.000 EACH		
Dement Con	struction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$12,180.00
	iates Construction, LP		\$50.0000	\$40,600.00
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$79.4800	\$64,537.76
Kiewit Infras	tructure South Co.		\$25.0000	\$20,300.00
705-20.25 TEMPORARY	CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
Dement Con	struction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Bell & Assoc	iates Construction, LP		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$7,085.6500	\$14,171.30
Kiewit Infras	tructure South Co.		\$9,500.0000	\$19,000.00
711-02.06 REINFORCE	D CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (STD-1-3S	S)		
		182.000 L.F.		
Dement Con	struction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$27,300.00
Bell & Assoc	iates Construction, LP		\$200.0000	\$36,400.00
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$280.5600	\$51,061.92
Kiewit Infras	tructure South Co.		\$490.0000	\$89,180.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CO	NTROL			
		1.000 LS		
Dement Con	struction Company, LLC		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
Bell & Assoc	iates Construction, LP		\$245,000.0000	\$245,000.00
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$352,930.8100	\$352,930.81
Kiewit Infras	tructure South Co.		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCONN	ECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		800.000 L.F.		
Dement Con	struction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$80,000.00
	iates Construction, LP		\$50.0000	\$40,000.00
	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$78.2400	\$62,592.00
Kiewit Infras	tructure South Co.		\$42.0000	\$33,600.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DI	RUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		523.000 EACH		
Dement Con	struction Company, LLC		\$36.5000	\$19,089.50
Bell & Assoc	iates Construction, LP		\$45.0000	\$23,535.00
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$39.7900	\$20,810.17
Kiewit Infras	tructure South Co.		\$52.0000	\$27,196.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RA	AIL DELINEATOR			
		27.000 EACH		
Dement Con	struction Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$351.00
Bell & Assoc	iates Construction, LP		\$15.0000	\$405.00
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$14.1700	\$382.59
Kiewit Infras	tructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$540.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712 00	diana (conomican)	7,266.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$8.5000	\$61,761.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$10.0000	\$72,660.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5100	\$76,365.66
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.5000	\$90,825.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		408.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$5,712.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$16.0000	\$6,528.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.2600	\$6,226.08
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$21.0000	\$8,568.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		11.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,200.0000	\$13,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,090.1000	\$11,991.10
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,500.0000	\$16,500.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		1,008.000 HOUR		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$99.0000	\$99,792.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$120.0000	\$120,960.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$107.9200	\$108,783.36
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$145.0000	\$146,160.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI	NE)		
		32,426.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.2500	\$105,384.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.0000	\$129,704.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$105,384.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.5000	\$178,343.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		19.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,300.0000	\$119,700.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$7,500.0000	\$142,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,867.6300	\$130,484.97
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9,500.0000	\$180,500.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		48.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$60.0000	\$2,880.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$54.5100	\$2,616.48
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$69.0000	\$3,312.00

	CNU333

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHAI	NCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.400 L.M.		
Demer	ent Construction Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Bell &	Associates Construction, LP		\$9,000.0000	\$3,600.00
Mid-St	state Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,175.7500	\$3,270.30
Kiewit	t Infrastructure South Co.		\$10,500.0000	\$4,200.00
717-01 MOBIL	LIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
Demer	ent Construction Company, LLC		\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
Bell &	Associates Construction, LP		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
Mid-St	state Construction Company, Inc.		\$370,724.4000	\$370,724.40
Kiewit	t Infrastructure South Co.		\$488,500.0000	\$488,500.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,383,059.32
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2,568,764.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,069,094.30
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$3,843,670.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,383,059.32
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2,568,764.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,069,094.30
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$3,843,670.00